
Order of Play Daventry OSC Date : Sat 7th March 2026

Time    

F1 Danny Denison F2 Eddie Thomas F3 Finley Williamson F4 Andy Webster F5 Scott Edwards F6 Jeff Pitt

10.00 Lloyd Sabatini Jason Bryan Antionio Del Vasto Andy Wolstenholme Anthony Blackler David Freeman

11.30 F7 Louise Hopkins F8 Lucy Edwards F9 David Packer F10 Gary Bruce F11 Kevin Lewis F12 Tony Hill

Josh Tiffin Sherod Winterton Andy Perrin Mick Bellamy John Moore Dale McCarthy

Danny Denison Jason Bryan Antonio Del Vasto Andy Webster Anthony Blackler Jeff Pitt

1.00 F13 Harry Chapman F14 David Love F15 Owen Aspinall F16 Martin Shepherd S1 Lloyd Sabatini S2 Finley Williamson

Colin Stevenson Sam Wells Mark Tompkins Ben Roe Eddie Thomas Andy Wolstenholme

Louise Hopkins Lucy Edwards Andy Perrin Mick Bellamy Kevin Lewis Dale McCarthy

2.30 S3 S Edwards S4 J Tiffin S5 D Packer S6 J Moore S7 Harry Chapman S8 M Tompkins

David Freeman S Winterton G Bruce T Hill Sam Wells Martin Shepherd

Colin Stevenson David Love Owen Aspinall Ben Roe Eddie Thomas Andy Wolstenholme

4.00 T1 Lloyd Sabatini T2 S Edwards T3 D Packer T4 Harry Chapman

Finley Williamson S Winterton Tony Hill Mark Tompkins

S4 L S5 L S6 L S7 L

Q/F for 8th March Finley Williamson Scott Edwards Tony Hill Mark Tomkins



Time Sun: 8th March 2026

F1 Sian Hughes-Jones F2 Nigel Fosdyke F3 Adrian Harris F4 Nick Murray F5 Shaun Jones F6 Andrew Reeson

9.00 Stephen Glover Martyn Fearn Greg Smith Drew Tooth Jamie Deakin Barry Hopkins

10.30 F7 Wayne Willgress F8 Malcolm Foster F9 Liam Reeson F10 James Staples F11 Joan Watts F12 Jack Till

Kye Donaldson Arthur Thompson Jamie Walker Peter Andrews Dave Dickson Kieran O'Keeffe

Sian Hughes-Jones Martyn Fearn Greg Smith Nick Murray Jamie Deakin Barry Hopkins

12.00 F13 Tony Plaskow F14 Louie Hodges F15 Paul Johnson F16 Mikey Titcombe S1 Stephen Glover S2 Adrian Harris

Paul Maynard Steven Muir Terry Fuller Brian Lees Nigel Fosdyke Drew Tooth

Kye Donaldson Malcolm Foster Liam Reeson Peter Andrews Joan Watts Kieran O'Keeffe

1.30 S3 Shaun Jones S4 Wayne Willgress S5 Jaime Walker S6 Dave Dickson S7 Paul Maynard S8 Paul Johnson

Andrew Reeson Arthur Thompson James Staples Jack Till Louie Hodges Mikey Titcombe

Tony Plaskow Steven Muir Terry Fuller Brian Lees Nigel Fosdyke Drew Tooth

3.00 T1 Stephen Glover T2 Jack Till T3 Wayne Willgress T4 Louie Hodges

Adrian Harris Jaime Walker Shaun Jones Mikey Titcombe

Arthur Thompson James Staples Dave Dickson Paul Maynard

4.30 Saturday & Sunday QF1 Shaun Jones QF2 Tony Hill QF3 Mark Tompkins QF4 Finley Williamson

3rd Rnd winners Scott Edwards Jaime Walker Louie Hodges Stephen Glover

UMPIRES/CLUB MARKERQ/Fs to be REDRAWN

6.00 SEMI-FINALS : SF1 Mark Tompkins SF2 Shaun Jones

UMPIRES Finley Williamson Jaime Walker

7.30 FINAL : FIN Mark Tompkins

Jaime Walker

UMPIRE

WINNER : MARK TOMPKINS of    


